Net cash flow before Financing  9.6 12.4 2.8 29%

Payment for treasury shares - (2.4) (2.4) 100%

Proceeds from Borrowings - 15.0 15.0 100%

Repayment from Borrowings - (8.0) (8.0) 100%

Dividend Payments  (20.0) (48.0) (28.0) 140%

Net Cash flow (10.4) (31.0) (20.6) 199%

Cash flow

Strong cash generation with MD related cashflow expected to driven even higher cash

conversion in H2

25

Summary Cash Flow (A$m)

* H1 FY15 financials are presented on a pro-forma basis consistent with the prospectus dated 12 November 2015.  Adjustments to H1 FY15 statutory results as presented in the Appendix 4D are $0.5m for
public company costs and $0.2 for net interest adjustment

108 178 0

231 110 21

0 121 194

229 25 55

0 172 169

128 128 128

216 255 159

246 197 160

(Highlight)

143 212 255

244 154 167

189 255 253

197 197 197

Primary Secondary
PHOENIX2013\05 Presentations\2015.09 Management Presentation\Project Phoenix_IDP Management

Presentation_MASTER.pptx

Click to edit Master text styles

SECOND LEVEL

Third level

• Fourth level

- Fifth level June year end; $ millions

Statutory

30 Jun 2015 Adjustments

Pro forma

30 Jun 2015

Statutory

31 Dec 2015 Change

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 51.2  (36.0) 15.2  20.3 5.1

Trade and other receivables 28.0  -  28.0  37.0 9.0

Derivative financial instruments 6.0  -  6.0  3.4 (2.6)

Other current assets 10.9  (2.0)  8.9 9.5 0.6

Current assets 96.1  (38.0) 58.1  70.2 12.1

Non-current assets 69.2  -  69.2  70.5 1.3

Total assets 165.3  (38.0) 127.3  140.7 13.4

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 39.1  -  39.1  32.2 (6.9)

Deferred revenue 15.3  -  15.3  17.8 2.5

Current tax liabilities 8.8  -  8.8  9.4 0.6

Borrowings  -   10.0  10.0  7.0 (3.0)

Other current liabilities 4.4  -  4.4  10.2 5.8

Current liabilities 67.6  10.0 77.6  76.6 (1.0)

Non-current liabilities 6.3  - 6.3  3.0 (3.3)

Total liabilities 73.9 10.0 83.9 79.6 (4.3)

Total equity 91.4 (48.0) 43.4 61.1 17.7

Strong balance sheet

$13.3m net cash position as at 31 December 2015

26

Pro forma consolidated historical balance sheet

• Cash balance of $20.3m as at

31 December 2015

• Borrowings of $15.0m were

drawn down during the half to

fund the dividends paid  to

shareholders prior to the IPO

• The outstanding debt balance

at 31 December 2015 was

$7.0m

• Current Assets < Current

Liabilities at 31 December 15

due to pre-IPO dividends.  This

has no implications for liquidity

and will be reversed in H2 from

strong operating performance